| CRev. 10/02 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY Docket No.: 524941/0023 Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ | | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings. ⇒ ⇒ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ ∨ | (Rev. 10/02) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akkira fchihashi; Kenji Ito; Satoshi Shinada; Yasuto Sakai; Taku Ishizawa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | | IS ONLY | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Akira Ichihashi; Kenji Ito; Sateshi Shinada; Yasuto Sakai; Taku Ishizawa Additional nane(s) of conveying party(ies) stlached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | | <u> </u> | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Yes York Street Address: 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome Shinjuku-ku City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-081 Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes York Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes York Additional name(s) & address(s) attached? Yes York B. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthat Internal Address: Stronck & Stronck & Layan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: | | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(as) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-081 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No S. Patent Application No.(s) 10/73C,784 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stronck & Stronck & Layan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 19-4709 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | Name: <u>Seiko Epson Corporation</u> | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | I ASULO JARAI, I AKU ISHIZAWA | Internal Address: | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-083 Execution Date: 3/26/04; 4/5/04; 3/26/04 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application No.(s) 10/730,784 Additional numbers attached? Additional number of applications and patents involved: Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stronck & Stronck & Layan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 Street Address: 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome Shinjuku-ku City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-083 Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? P Yes My No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| Security Agreement | | | |
| Street Address: 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome Other Other City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-083 Execution Date: 3/26/04; 4/5/04; 3/26/04; 4/24/04; 3/26/04 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/730,784 Additional numbers attached? Yes IN No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Street Address: 180 Maidon Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 Street Address: 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome Shinjuku-ku City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-083 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes IN No. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes IN No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | 3. Nature of conveyance: | | |
| City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-081 Execution Date: 3/26/04; 4/5/04; 3/26/04; 4/24/04; 3/26/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No.(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/73C,784 Additional numbers attached? No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stronck & Stronck & Lavan LLP Street Address: 180 Maidon Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 Shinjuku-ku City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-081 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New York State: Japan Zip: 163-081 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? New York No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | 🖺 Assignment 🖵 Merger | | |
| City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-083 Execution Date: 3/26/04; 4/5/04; 3/26/04; 4/24/04; 3/26/04 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/730,784 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stronck & Stronck & Layan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 19-4709 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | Street Address: 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome | |
| City: Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 163-083 Execution Date: 3/26/04; 4/5/04; 3/26/04; 4/24/04; 3/26/04 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/730,784 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stronck & Stronck & Layan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 19-4709 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | , , , | Shininku-ku | |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/730,784 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stronck & Stronck & Layan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | Uner | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/730,784 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | | City: <u>Tokyo</u> State: <u>Japan</u> Zip: <u>163-0811</u> | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/730,784 Additional numbers attached? No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: | Execution Date: 3/26/04; 4/5/04; 3/26/04; 4/24/04; 3/26/04 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🦺 No | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/730,784 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 B. Patent No.(s) 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Layan LLP Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Layan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | If this document is being filed together with a new appli | ication, the execution date of the application is: | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | 10/730,784 | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Layan LLP Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | Additional numbers at | tached? □ Yes K ∎ No | |
| Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lawrence Rosenthal Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Layan LLP Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 19-4709 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | | |
| Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Layan LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 19-4709 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| Internal Address: Stroock & Stroock & Layan LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 19-4709 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | Name: Lawrence Rosenthal | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00 | |
| Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 19-4709 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | Internal Address - Chanal & Chanal & Tayon II D | □ Enclosed | |
| Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 8. Deposit account number: 19-4709 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | Internal Address: <u>Strouck & Strouck & Layan Lllr</u> | Authorized to be obsessed to deposit apprount | |
| Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 19-4709 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | , ———————————————————————————————————— | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| Street Address: 180 Maiden Lane 19-4709 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | 8. Deposit account number: | |
| City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | Street Address: <u>180 Maidon Lane</u> | | |
| City. New York State: NY Zip: 10038 | | 19-4709 | |
| DO NOT HEE THIS SPACE | City: New York State: NY Zip: 10038 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | |
| DO NOT USE THIS STACE | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature, | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy | To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it | nformation is true and correct and any attached copy | |
| is a true copy of the original document. | is a true copy of the original document. | ا ا کا المامه | |
| David L. Schaeffer Name of Person Signing Date David L. Schaeffer Signature Date | | | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Leg い うり 716 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 | Va u k = 1 -1.2 | <u> </u> | |

ASSIGNMENT OF US NON PROVISIONAL APPLICATION

Attorney Ref. F009067US00/TP Client Ref. SE-0147US JP Atty. Ref.

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s),assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

| | Seiko Epson Corporation 4-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan |
|-----------------|--|
| | Thursday and Speed in 2511 S.C. 100 in the |
| erainoffor | the angle of the collection of the collection of the section of th |
| vention an | designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the designation including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as a substitute of the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the |
| vention an | A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL REGULATING VALVE UNIT, A LIQUID CARTRIDGE AND A METHOD FOR ASSEMBLING A LIQUID CARTRIDGE |
| vention an s | ad all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and versions including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and versions and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and versions are versions and versions and versions and versions and versions and versions are versions and versions and versions and versions are versions and versions and versions and versions are versions an |

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE,

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) its (their) US attorney of record to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

| | INVENTORS_サイン | <u>DATE SIGNED</u> 且付 |
|---------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|
| 1): Name: | Akira Ichihashi Renji Ito | Mar. 26.2004 Apr. 05-2004 |
| 2): Name: 3): | Kenji ITO Satosli Shinala | May. 26. 2004 |
| Name: 4): | Satoshi SHINADA | Apr. 24. 2004 |
| Name: 5): | Yasuto SAKAI Taku <i>Lshyàw</i> a | Mar. 26. 2004 |
| Name: 6): | Taku İSHIZAWA | <u> </u> |
| Name: 7): | | |
| Name: 8): | | |
| Name: 9): | | |
| Name: | | |

RECORDED: 05/05/2004

PATENT REEL: 014603 FRAME: 0305